THE MEDICAL COLLEGE OF WISCONSIN, INC.
TUITION AND FEES
2025-26

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES

TUITION
PhD Students
Per Credit $ 1,250
Continuation 225
Audit-Per Class 100
Doctorate of Public Health (DrPH)
Per Credit $ 1,392
Continuation 225

Masters, Certificate and Non Degree Seeking Students-Continuing Students

Per Credit $ 1,256
Continuation 225
Audit-Per Class 100

Masters of Public Health (MPH)
Per Credit $ 1,094

Masters of Precision Medicine
Per Credit $ 1,190

Masters of Medical Physiology (MMP)
Tuition - Flat Fee for the Year $ 48,554

Masters of Genetic Counseling
Tuition - Flat Fee for the Year $ 38,822

FEES

Student Fees (50%assessed each term)

Technology Fee* $ 200

Graduate Student Association Fee** 200

Masters of Genetic Counseling Student Services Fee 200
Note:

* Not applicable to PHD Stipend Students
** Fees are assessed for for full-time students only

Fall tuition and fees are due on 9/30/24 and Spring tuition and fees are due on
1/31/25.

Alate payment fee of $250 will be assessed for tuition paid after tuition due
date .



2025-2026 MCW - Graduate School
Standard Maintenance Budget

Categories

Rent/Utilities (a)
Food/Household
Transportation by Car (b)
Personal/Clothing/Recreation
Books, Equipment & Supplies
Tuition (d)

Student Fees (mandatory) (f)

Yearly Total

Graduate Student
16 week Semester (c)
8 months
August 2025-May 2026

$11,040
$4,000
$1,600
$4,400
$432
$19,692
$400

$41,564

Graduate Student
18 week Semester (c)
9 months
August 2025-May 2026

$12,420
$4,500
$1,800
$4,950
$432
$22,608
$400

$47,110

(a) If residing with parents the amount is reduced to $100/month. Renters insurance allowed.

(b) Includes gas, oil, maintenance, and insurance.

(c) Coursework that runs less than 16 or 18 weeks will have a prorated budget.

(d) Amount listed above assumes 18 credits (9 credits for fall term, 9 credits for Spring term) and 6 credits for summer.

PhD Students per credit $1,250. Follow 18-week budget for remaining budget categories.
Doctorate of Public Health (DrPH) per credit $1,392. Follow 16-week budget for remaining budget categories.
Masters, certificate and non-degree seeking students per credit $1,256. Follow 16-week budget for remaining budget categories.

*Certificate and non-degree seeking students are not eligible for financial aid.

Masters of Public Health (MPH) per credit $1,094. Follow 16-week budget for remaining budget categories.

Masters Precision Medicine per credit $35,700. Follow 16-week budget for remaining budget categories.

Masters of Medical Physiology (MMP) flat rate tuition $48,554. Follow 18-week budget for remaining budget categories.

Masters of Genetic Counseling flat rate tuition $38,822 plus student fee of $600. Follow 16-week budget for remaining budget categories.
(e) Coursework in the Clinical and Translational Sciences or Healthcare Technologies Management may have a longer summer

budget if taking courses that begin in May.

Graduate Student
Summer
2 months (e)
May 2026-July 2026

$2,760
$1,000
$400
$1,100
$144
$6,564
S0

$11,968

(f) Includes $200 student service fee for full-time students. If you are not a full-time student fees will be adjusted accordingly.
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