THE MEDICAL COLLEGE OF WISCONSIN, INC. TUITION AND FEES 2025-26

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES

TUITION

PhD Students Per Credit Continuation Audit-Per Class	\$	1,250 225 100		
Doctorate of Public Health (DrPH) Per Credit Continuation	\$	1,392 225		
Masters, Certificate and Non Degree Seeking Students-Continuing Per Credit Continuation Audit-Per Class	Stuc \$	1,256 225 100		
Masters of Public Health (MPH) Per Credit	\$	1,094		
Masters of Precision Medicine Per Credit	\$	1,190		
Masters of Medical Physiology (MMP) Tuition - Flat Fee for the Year	\$	48,554		
Masters of Genetic Counseling Tuition - Flat Fee for the Year	\$	38,822		
<u>FEES</u>				
Student Fees (50% assessed each term) Technology Fee* Graduate Student Association Fee** Masters of Genetic Counseling Student Services Fee	\$	200 200 200		

Note:

Fall tuition and fees are due on 9/30/24 and Spring tuition and fees are due on 1/31/25.

A late payment fee of \$250 will be assessed for tuition paid after tuition due date .

^{*} Not applicable to PHD Stipend Students

^{**} Fees are assessed for full-time students only

2025-2026 MCW - Graduate School Standard Maintenance Budget	Graduate Student 16 week Semester (c) 8 months	Graduate Student 18 week Semester (c) 9 months	Graduate Student Summer 2 months (e)	
<u>Categories</u>	August 2025-May 2026	August 2025-May 2026	May 2026-July 2026	
Rent/Utilities (a)	\$11,040	\$12,420	\$2,760	
Food/Household	\$4,000	\$4,500	\$1,000	
Transportation by Car (b)	\$1,600	\$1,800	\$400	
Personal/Clothing/Recreation	\$4,400	\$4,950	\$1,100	
Books, Equipment & Supplies	\$432	\$432	\$144	
Tuition (d)	\$19,692	\$22,608	\$6,564	
Student Fees (mandatory) (f)	\$400	\$400	\$0	
Yearly Total	\$41,564	\$47,110	\$11,968	

- (a) If residing with parents the amount is reduced to \$100/month. Renters insurance allowed.
- (b) Includes gas, oil, maintenance, and insurance.
- (c) Coursework that runs less than 16 or 18 weeks will have a prorated budget.
- (d) Amount listed above assumes 18 credits (9 credits for fall term, 9 credits for Spring term) and 6 credits for summer.

PhD Students per credit \$1,250. Follow 18-week budget for remaining budget categories.

Doctorate of Public Health (DrPH) per credit \$1,392. Follow 16-week budget for remaining budget categories.

Masters, certificate and non-degree seeking students per credit \$1,256. Follow 16-week budget for remaining budget categories.

*Certificate and non-degree seeking students are not eligible for financial aid.

Masters of Public Health (MPH) per credit \$1,094. Follow 16-week budget for remaining budget categories.

Masters Precision Medicine per credit \$35,700. Follow 16-week budget for remaining budget categories.

Masters of Medical Physiology (MMP) flat rate tuition \$48,554. Follow 18-week budget for remaining budget categories.

Masters of Genetic Counseling flat rate tuition \$38,822 plus student fee of \$600. Follow 16-week budget for remaining budget categories.

- (e) Coursework in the Clinical and Translational Sciences or Healthcare Technologies Management may have a longer summer budget if taking courses that begin in May.
- (f) Includes \$200 student service fee for full-time students. If you are not a full-time student fees will be adjusted accordingly.